
February 14, 2026 KYOTO 5R 

KYOTO
5

Post Time

 12:10
5R 
DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:12,330,000 Yen

1800m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    6,500   2,600   1,600     980     650

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    6,500   2,600   1,600     980     650
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1800m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m
Dirt 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Satono Diamond C3 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

Master Stone(JPN) Seinosuke Yoshimura HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

1 1 Sheikh's Serenade Bay Kyoko Maekawa KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Shimokobe Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Three H Racing Co. Ltd. ALLT 0.0.0.0

Sinister Minister F3 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

Wild Kagura(JPN) Ryo Takakura HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

1 2 6 Wild Gets Chestnut Kunihiko Watanabe KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Old Trieste) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Kiyotake Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Masaki Noda ALLT 0.0.0.0

Contrail C3 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

Sunrise Rema(JPN) Yuji Hishida HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

2 3 Teorema Bay Koichi Ishizaka KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Kasamatsu Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Life House Co. Ltd. ALLT 0.0.0.0

Isla Bonita C3 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

Zenno Bonita(JPN) Yusaku Kokubun HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

2 4 Carte Legame Dark Bay Shinichiro Akiyama KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Fuji Kiseki) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Kinya Murakami Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Motohiro Osako ALLT 0.0.0.0

Le Vent Se Leve C3 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

Gateau(JPN) Akatsuki Tomita HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

3 5 Madame Story Chestnut Yoshitada Takahashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Ichikawa Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

SY Racing ALLT 0.0.0.0

Lord Kanaloa C3 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

Lord Gospel(JPN) Taisei Danno HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

3 6 1 Windy Spell Bay Kenji Nonaka KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

K.I.Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Lord Horse Club Co. Ltd. ALLT 0.0.0.0

Majestic Warrior F3 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

Meisho Sazanami(JPN)
Keisuke Dazai HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

4 7 5 Meisho Navire Bay Masaru Honda KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(A.P. Indy) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Akihiro Murashita Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Yoshitaka Matsumoto ALLT 0.0.0.0

Le Vent Se Leve C3 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

Garrard(JPN) Yoshihiro Furukawa HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

4 8 Quality Start Bay Yoshiaki Sugiyama KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Symboli Kris S) BL Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Akira Konishi Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Akira Nakatsuji ALLT 0.0.0.0

Orfevre F3 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

Gonna Be Alright(JPN)
Takashi Fujikake HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

5 9 Jordan Ace Chestnut Tomoyuki Umeda KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Shimizu Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Hanami Futagi ALLT 0.0.0.0

Chrysoberyl C3 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

Bambravo(JPN) Hideaki Miyuki HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

5 10 Al Bonanza Chestnut Yuji Iida KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Tsuji Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Chiako Takeshita ALLT 0.0.0.0

Kizuna F3 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

Lien du Coeur(JPN) Thore Hammer Hansen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

6 11 Street Band Dark Bay Yuta Sato KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Lake Villa Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Nobumichi Iwasaki ALLT 0.0.0.0

Gold Dream C3 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

Gold Barows(JPN) Kanta Taguchi HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

6 12 3 Earth Sound Chestnut Kunihiko Watanabe KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Hashimoto Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Hirotsugu Inokuma ALLT 0.0.0.0

Kizuna C3 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

Wave Moon(JPN) Atsuya Nishimura HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

7 13 4 Inflamed Dark Bay Koichi Ishizaka KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Yujiro Inutsuka ALLT 0.0.0.0

Fierement C3 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

Yamanin Elama(JPN) Manabu Sakai HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

7 14 7 Yamanin la Reine Bay Hirofumi Shii KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Nishikioka Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Hajime Doi ALLT 0.0.0.0

Rulership C3 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

Rule Over(JPN) Ryoya Kozaki HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

8 15 Heart of Swallow Dark Bay Tomohito Ozeki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Murashita Nojo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Normandy Thoroughbred Racing ALLT 0.0.0.0

Real Steel C3 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

Win Atom(JPN) Riki Takasugi HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

8 16 2 Silent Clop Bay Ryo Terashima KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Win Co. Ltd. ALLT 0.0.0.0

KYOTO Dirt 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.02.12～2026.02.11）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Kizuna 147  21  20  16  90 0.143 0.279
 2 Sinister Minister 128  19  14   9  86 0.148 0.258
 3 Le Vent Se Leve 102  16  16  11  59 0.157 0.314
 4 Nadal  64  14   9   8  33 0.219 0.359
 5 Drefong 111  11   6   6  88 0.099 0.153
 6 Pyro  64   8   6   5  45 0.125 0.219
 7 Thunder Snow  59   8   4   3  44 0.136 0.203
 8 Duramente  72   7   7   9  49 0.097 0.194
 9 Real Steel  85   7   6   8  64 0.082 0.153
10 Lord Kanaloa  50   7   3   0  40 0.140 0.200

　(Bracket)
  (Place)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
19 20 21 19 20 18 19 21

February 14, 2026 KYOTO 5R  DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:12,330,000 Yen 1800m, Dirt


